1:	09-24-199	O	TIS Department
i urm 1 1-31-9			SHEET U.S. Department Patent and Trade
	1914 Will 1914		
	100838844	4	
	To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner fo original documents of		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name/address of receiparty(ies):
	Gary P. Schroth Thomas Wayne Bruice 9 1 2 Young J. Suh	8	Genelabs Technologies
3.	Nature of conveyance: 🛛 Assignment		505 Penobscot Drive Redwood City, CA 940
	☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other		Redwood City, CA 940
	☐ Change of Name ☐ Reassignment	(091151890
4.	Date(s) of execution: 09/11/98		names of receiving parties hed? Yes No
5.	Application number(s) or patent nu	mher(s).
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attack	ched?	
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	7.	
6.	Additional numbers attace Name and address of party to whom	7.	Yes 🛛 No Total No. of applications
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Dehlinger & Associates P.O. Box 60850	7.	Yes X No Total No. of applications a ents involved:
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Dehlinger & Associates	7.	Yes X No Total No. of applications a ents involved: one (1)
	Additional numbers attace Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Dehlinger & Associates P.O. Box 60850 Palo Alto, CA 94306 (650) 324-0880	7.	Yes X No Total No. of applications a ents involved: one (1) Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):
	Additional numbers attack Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Dehlinger & Associates P.O. Box 60850 Palo Alto CA 94306 (650) 324-0880	8.	Yes X No Total No. of applications a ents involved: one (1) Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): 1 Enclosed Charge to Acct. No. 04
	Additional numbers attace Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Dehlinger & Associates P.O. Box 60850 Palo Alto, CA 94306 (650) 324-0880	7.	Yes X No Total No. of applications a ents involved: one (1) Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):
	Additional numbers attace Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Dehlinger & Associates P.O. Box 60850 Palo Alto, CA 94306 (650) 324-0880	8.	Yes No Total No. of applications a ents involved: one (1) Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): Enclosed Charge to Acct. No. 04 Total number of pages, incover sheet, attachments and
	Additional numbers attace Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Dehlinger & Associates P.O. Box 60850 Palo Alto CA 94306 (650) 324-0880 ARI 00000011 09151890 40.00 0P	8.	Yes No Total No. of applications a ents involved: one (1) Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): Enclosed Charge to Acct. No. 04 Total number of pages, incover sheet, attachments and
NVILLI	Additional numbers attace Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Dehlinger & Associates P.O. Box 60850 Palo Alto, CA 94306 (650) 324-0880 PRI 00000011 09151890 40.00 OP	7. 8. 9. ief, t.	Yes No Total No. of applications and ents involved: one (1) Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): Enclosed Charge to Acct. No. 04 Total number of pages, incompared to a stack the ents of the e
NVILLI	Additional numbers attack Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Dehlinger & Associates P.O. Box 60850 Palo Alto CA 94306 (650) 324-0880 ARI 00000011 09151890 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belis true and correct and any attach	7. 8. 9. ief, t.	Yes No Total No. of applications and ents involved: one (1) Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): Enclosed Charge to Acct. No. 04 Total number of pages, incompared to a stack the ents of the e

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For:

U.S. Application

By:

Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration given by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Gary P. Schroth

687 Beach Park Boulevard Foster City, CA 94404

Nationality: United States of America

Thomas Wayne Bruice 6880 Shearwaters Drive Carlsbad, CA 92009

Nationality: United States of America

Young J. Suh

4238 Cambridge Way Union City, CA 94587

Nationality: United States of America

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Genelabs Technologies, Inc.

505 Penobscot Drive

Redwood City, CA 94063-4738

A corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the

State of California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Nucleic Acid Ligand Interaction Assays

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 4)

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal.

Date: 9/11/98

Sig**uatu**re of Gary P. Schroth

Date: 07 (11/98

Signature of Thomas Wayne Bruice

Date: 09/11/98

Signature of Young J. Suh

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 4)

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Gary P. Schroth:

1.	(Signature) MARCY A SPAFFORM (Print Name)	09.11.98 (Date)
2.	(Street Address) SHUCAKUS CA 940+0 (City, State and Zip) (Signature) (Signature) (Print Name)	(Date)
WITN	(Street Address) (Street Address) (City, State and Zip) (ESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Thomas Wayne Bruice: (Signature)	9-11-98 (Date)
2.	(Print Name) 200 EDGEHILL DIK (Street Address) SAN CARUS CA G4070 (City, State and Zip)	9/11/98
	(Signature) (Our o les Scholer (Print Name) 5571 Donores Street (Street Address) (Street Address) (City, State and Zip)	(Date)

(Assignment of Invention—page 3 of 4)

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Young J. Suh:

1.

2.

Micyz sprffad	09-11-98
(Signature)	(Date)
(Print Name)	
200 EDGEHUL DR (Street Address)	
SAN CARUOS CA 94070 (City, State and Zip)	
	9/4/28
(Signature)	(Date)
Course les Suides	. ,
(Print Name)	
SAIN Onores Street	
(Street Address)	
San Francisco, Cd 94110	
(City, State and Zip)	

(Assignment of Invention—page 4 of 4)